Bill No. CS/SB 1604

I	Amendment No.
	CHAMBER ACTION
	Senate House
	•
1	Representative Fields offered the following:
2	
3	Amendment (with title amendment)
4	Remove lines 102-117 and insert:
5	Section 8. Monsignor Emilio Vallina Avenue designated;
6	Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers
7	(1) The portion of West Flagler Street in Miami-Dade
8	County between 13th Avenue and 14th Avenue is designated as
9	"Monsignor Emilio Vallina Avenue."
10	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
11	suitable markers designating Monsignor Emilio Vallina Avenue as
12	described in subsection (1).
13	Section 9. Bishop Victor Tyrone Curry Boulevard
14	designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable
15	markers
ļ	864653
	4/30/2008 9:12 PM

Bill No. CS/SB 1604

16	Amendment No. (1) The portion of N.W. 135th Street between 7th Avenue
17	and 27th Avenue in Miami-Dade County is designated as "Bishop
18	Victor Tyrone Curry Boulevard."
19	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
20	suitable markers designating Bishop Victor Tyrone Curry
21	Boulevard as described in subsection (1).
22	Section 10. Dick Ward Way designated; Department of
23	Transportation to erect suitable markers
24	(1) That portion of S.W. 67th Avenue between S.W. 56th
25	Street and S.W. 64th Street in Miami-Dade County is designated
26	as "Dick Ward Way."
27	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
28	suitable markers designating Dick Ward Way as described in
29	subsection (1).
30	Section 11. Mary Ellen Miller Way designated; Department
31	of Transportation to erect suitable markers
32	(1) That portion of Hialeah Drive between Okeechobee Road
33	and Lejeune Road in Miami-Dade County is designated as "Mary
34	Ellen Miller Way."
35	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
36	suitable markers designating Mary Ellen Miller Way as described
37	in subsection (1).
38	Section 12. Jacobo Cababie Avenue designated; Department
39	of Transportation to erect suitable markers
40	(1) That portion of West Country Club Drive between N.E.
41	199th Street and N.E. 192nd Street in Miami-Dade County is
42	designated as "Jacobo Cababie Avenue."

864653 4/30/2008 9:12 PM

Bill No. CS/SB 1604

	Amendment No.
43	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
44	suitable markers designating Jacobo Cababie Avenue as described
45	in subsection (1).
46	Section 13. Rosendo Rosell Road designated; Department of
47	Transportation to erect suitable markers
48	(1) That portion of State Road 934/71st Street between Bay
49	Drive and State Road A1A/Collins Avenue in the City of Miami
50	Beach in Miami-Dade County is designated as "Rosendo Rosell
51	Road."
52	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
53	suitable markers designating Rosendo Rosell Road as described in
54	subsection (1).
55	Section 14. Avenue of the Americas designated; Department
56	of Transportation to erect suitable markers
57	(1) That portion of S.E. 2nd Avenue from the Miami River
58	south to S.E. 2nd Street in Miami-Dade County is designated as
59	"Avenue of the Americas."
60	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
61	suitable markers designating Avenue of the Americas as described
62	in subsection (1).
63	Section 15. MSgt. Benjamin Strickland Highway designated;
64	Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers
65	(1) That portion of State Road 836 between 97th Avenue and
66	137th Avenue in Miami-Dade County is designated as "MSgt.
67	Benjamin Strickland Highway."
68	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
69	suitable markers designating MSgt. Benjamin Strickland Highway
70	as described in subsection (1).
	864653
	4/30/2008 9:12 PM

Bill No. CS/SB 1604

	Amendment No.
71	Section 16. Rafael Diaz-Balart Way designated; Department
72	of Transportation to erect suitable markers
73	(1) That portion of LeJune Road between East 65th Street
74	and Okeechobee Road in the City of Hialeah in Miami-Dade County
75	is designated as "Rafael Diaz-Balart Way."
76	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
77	suitable markers designating Rafael Diaz-Balart Way as described
78	in subsection (1).
79	Section 17. Jose A. Marques Boulevard designated;
80	Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers
81	(1) That portion of 8th Street between S.W. 107th Avenue
82	and S.W. 117th Avenue in Miami-Dade County is designated as
83	"Jose A. Marques Boulevard."
84	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
85	suitable markers designating Jose A. Marques Boulevard as
86	described in subsection (1).
87	Section 18. Willy Chirino Boulevard designated; Department
88	of Transportation to erect suitable markers
89	(1) That portion of W. Okeechobee Road between W. 4th
90	Avenue and Palm Avenue in Miami-Dade County is designated as
91	"Willy Chirino Boulevard."
92	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
93	suitable markers designating Willy Chirino Boulevard as
94	described in subsection (1).
95	Section 19. Constable Arthur Fleece Crenshaw Memorial
96	Highway designated; Department of Transportation to erect
97	suitable markers
l	864653

4/30/2008 9:12 PM

Bill No. CS/SB 1604

	Amendment No.
98	(1) That portion of U.S. Highway 98 between U.S. Highway
99	301 and the Pasco-Hernando County line in Pasco County is
100	designated as "Constable Arthur Fleece Crenshaw Memorial
101	Highway."
102	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
103	suitable markers designating Constable Arthur Fleece Crenshaw
104	Memorial Highway as described in subsection (1).
105	Section 20. Agent John Van Waters Memorial Highway
106	designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable
107	markers
108	(1) That portion of U.S. Highway 98 between U.S. Highway
109	301 and the Pasco-Polk County line in Pasco County is designated
110	as "Agent John Van Waters Memorial Highway."
111	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
112	suitable markers designating Agent John Van Waters Memorial
113	Highway as described in subsection (1).
114	Section 21. Roy Willis Street designated; Department of
115	Transportation to erect suitable markers
116	(1) That portion of Beaver Street between Myrtle Avenue
117	and Tyler Street in Duval County is designated as "Roy Willis
118	Street."
119	(2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect
120	suitable markers designating Roy Willis Street as described in
121	subsection (1).
122	
123	
124	
125	
I	864653
	4/30/2008 9:12 PM

Bill No. CS/SB 1604

	Amendment No.
126	TITLE AMENDMENT
127	Remove lines 8-10 and insert:
128	Honorable Robert B. Ingram, Ph.D., Boulevard, Monsignor
129	Emilio Vallina Avenue, Bishop Victor Tyrone Curry
130	Boulevard, Dick Ward Way, Mary Ellen Miller Way, Jacobo
131	Cababie Avenue, Rosendo Rosell Road, Avenue of the
132	Americas, MSgt. Benjamin Strickland Highway, Rafael Diaz-
133	Balart Way, Jose A. Marques Boulevard, and Willy Chirino
134	Boulevard in Miami-Dade County; designating Roy Willis
135	Street in Duval County; designating Agent John Van Waters
136	Memorial Highway and Constable Arthur Fleece Crenshaw
137	Memorial Highway in Pasco County; designating United
138	States

864653 4/30/2008 9:12 PM